

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013  
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 80 POND ROAD  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC.  
 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 97071-9771  
 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	82,073.00	92,140.00	12.27 %	106,600.00	24,527.00	29.88 %	98,000.00	19.41 %
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE 4424.0000	L.F.	1.5000 6,636.00	0.6000 2,654.40	-60.00 % -3,981.60	0.6000 2,654.40	-60.00 % -3,981.60	0.6500 2,875.60	-56.67 % -3,760.40	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 746.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,238.00	1.5000 1,119.00	-50.00 % -1,119.00	1.1000 820.60	-63.33 % -1,417.40	1.6500 1,230.90	-45.00 % -1,007.10	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 8.0000	EACH	75.0000 600.00	50.0000 400.00	-33.33 % -200.00	107.0000 856.00	42.67 % 256.00	50.0000 400.00	-33.33 % -200.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1460.0000	C.Y.	17.0000 24,820.00	24.0000 35,040.00	41.18 % 10,220.00	10.0000 14,600.00	-41.18 % -10,220.00	25.0000 36,500.00	47.06 % 11,680.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 118.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 590.00	8.0000 944.00	60.00 % 354.00	10.0000 1,180.00	100.00 % 590.00	30.0000 3,540.00	500.00 % 2,950.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-46.67 % -1,400.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00	
8	QUARRY SPALLS 110.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 6,600.00	35.0000 3,850.00	-41.67 % -2,750.00	60.0000 6,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	95.0000 10,450.00	58.33 % 3,850.00	
9	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	110.0000 1,320.00	72.0000 864.00	-34.55 % -456.00	120.0000 1,440.00	9.09 % 120.00	150.0000 1,800.00	36.36 % 480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :	
	80 POND ROAD			395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE			13184 E WHEELER RD	
				97071-9771			98837-9118	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			WOODBURN OR 970711060			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	REMOVING AND RESETTING DROP INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,600.0000	220.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	4,500.0000	800.00 %	
			500.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	750.00	250.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	
11	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING SYSTEM									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
STORM SEWER										
12	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	9.0000	L.F.	50.0000	62.0000	24.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	
			450.00	558.00	108.00	630.00	180.00	1,125.00	675.00	
13	PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	21.0000	L.F.	50.0000	62.0000	24.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	225.0000	350.00 %	
			1,050.00	1,302.00	252.00	1,470.00	420.00	4,725.00	3,675.00	
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1374.0000	TON	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	35.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			48,090.00	27,480.00	-20,610.00	48,090.00	0.00	34,350.00	-13,740.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,805.00	1,805.00		1,805.00		1,805.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	5040.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			15,120.00	7,560.00	-7,560.00	15,120.00	0.00	12,600.00	-2,520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 1805.0000	TON	110.0000 198,550.00	130.0000 234,650.00	18.18 % 36,100.00	116.0000 209,380.00	5.45 % 10,830.00	90.0000 162,450.00	-18.18 % -36,100.00	
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,158.00	1,158.00	0.00 %	1,158.00	0.00 %	1,158.00	0.00 %	
20	PLANING AND PAVING EXISTING RUMBLE STRIP 213.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,260.00	20.0000 4,260.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 3,408.00	-20.00 % -852.00	17.0000 3,621.00	-15.00 % -639.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
21	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR EST.		1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00 %	1,250.00	0.00 %	1,250.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
22	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	50.0000 500.00	137.0000 1,370.00	174.00 % 870.00	60.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	50.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
23	CHECK DAM 42.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,050.00	20.0000 840.00	-20.00 % -210.00	6.0000 252.00	-76.00 % -798.00	20.0000 840.00	-20.00 % -210.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION 7.0000	EACH	75.0000 525.00	80.0000 560.00	6.67 % 35.00	70.0000 490.00	-6.67 % -35.00	125.0000 875.00	66.67 % 350.00	
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013

	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	:
		80 POND ROAD			395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE			13184 E WHEELER RD	
					97071-9771			98837-9118	
		YAKIMA WA 989019354			WOODBURN OR 970711060			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
26	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	0.7600	ACRE	1,800.0000	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	1,400.0000	-22.22 %	1,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,368.00	1,140.00	-228.00	1,064.00	-304.00	1,140.00	-228.00	
27	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.3800	ACRE	2,900.0000	5,000.0000	72.41 %	4,700.0000	62.07 %	5,000.0000	72.41 %	
			1,102.00	1,900.00	798.00	1,786.00	684.00	1,900.00	798.00	
28	COMPOST									
	0.3800	ACRE	6,000.0000	9,000.0000	50.00 %	8,200.0000	36.67 %	8,500.0000	41.67 %	
			2,280.00	3,420.00	1,140.00	3,116.00	836.00	3,230.00	950.00	
29	WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
30	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,250.00		1,250.00		1,250.00		
TRAFFIC										
31	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	2919.0000	L.F.	27.0000	18.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	-44.44 %	19.0000	-29.63 %	
			78,813.00	52,542.00	-26,271.00	43,785.00	-35,028.00	55,461.00	-23,352.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	364.0000	L.F.	20.0000	31.0000	55.00 %	29.0000	45.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			7,280.00	11,284.00	4,004.00	10,556.00	3,276.00	9,100.00	1,820.00	
33	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	87.0000	L.F.	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			4,350.00	6,525.00	2,175.00	3,045.00	-1,305.00	2,610.00	-1,740.00	
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	28.0000	EACH	55.0000	35.0000	-36.36 %	35.0000	-36.36 %	35.0000	-36.36 %	
			1,540.00	980.00	-560.00	980.00	-560.00	980.00	-560.00	
35	PAINT LINE									
	21962.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2200	-26.67 %	0.1800	-40.00 %	0.2500	-16.67 %	
			6,588.60	4,831.64	-1,756.96	3,953.16	-2,635.44	5,490.50	-1,098.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013  
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 80 POND ROAD  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC.  
 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE  
 97071-9771  
 WOODBURN OR 970711060  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450  
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
36	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE										
	1330.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	2.7000	-22.86 %	3.0000	-14.29 %		
			4,655.00	3,990.00	-665.00	3,591.00	-1,064.00	3,990.00	-665.00		
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	496.0000	S.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	7.6700	-4.13 %	9.0000	12.50 %		
			3,968.00	4,960.00	992.00	3,804.32	-163.68	4,464.00	496.00		
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE										
	146.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	5.3300	-64.47 %	9.0000	-40.00 %		
			2,190.00	1,460.00	-730.00	778.18	-1,411.82	1,314.00	-876.00		
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	13.0000	EACH	180.0000	150.0000	-16.67 %	130.0000	-27.78 %	150.0000	-16.67 %		
			2,340.00	1,950.00	-390.00	1,690.00	-650.00	1,950.00	-390.00		
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER										
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %		
			800.00	560.00	-240.00	920.00	120.00	600.00	-200.00		
41	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP										
	0.0600	MI.	20,000.0000	35,000.0000	75.00 %	84,000.0000	320.00 %	35,000.0000	75.00 %		
			1,200.00	2,100.00	900.00	5,040.00	3,840.00	2,100.00	900.00		
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER										
	0.2400	HUND	5,500.0000	8,500.0000	54.55 %	3,650.0000	-33.64 %	9,000.0000	63.64 %		
			1,320.00	2,040.00	720.00	876.00	-444.00	2,160.00	840.00		
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	2827.0000	L.F.	0.4000	1.2000	200.00 %	1.0000	150.00 %	1.2500	212.50 %		
			1,130.80	3,392.40	2,261.60	2,827.00	1,696.20	3,533.75	2,402.95		
44	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			-6.09 %		4.34 %		46.08 %		
			47,918.00	45,000.00	-2,918.00	50,000.00	2,082.00	70,000.00	22,082.00		
45	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1										
		L.S.			-4.76 %		37.57 %		26.98 %		
			47,250.00	45,000.00	-2,250.00	65,000.00	17,750.00	60,000.00	12,750.00		
46	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2										
		L.S.			16.88 %		68.83 %		55.84 %		
			38,500.00	45,000.00	6,500.00	65,000.00	26,500.00	60,000.00	21,500.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 145.0000	S.F.	1.0000 145.00	5.0000 725.00	400.00 % 580.00	1.0000 145.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 290.00	100.00 % 145.00
58	CURE BOX L.S.				-28.00 %		-60.00 %		0.00 %
59	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		2,500.00	1,800.00	-700.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	2,500.00	0.00
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 982.0000	S.Y.	38.0000 37,316.00	50.0000 49,100.00	31.58 % 11,784.00	33.0000 32,406.00	-13.16 % -4,910.00	45.0000 44,190.00	18.42 % 6,874.00
61	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED 1083.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 48,735.00	60.0000 64,980.00	33.33 % 16,245.00	43.0000 46,569.00	-4.44 % -2,166.00	45.0000 48,735.00	0.00 % 0.00
62	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION MODIFIED 2.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 5,400.00	2,400.0000 4,800.00	-11.11 % -600.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	-40.74 % -2,200.00	1,350.0000 2,700.00	-50.00 % -2,700.00
63	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 15.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 37,500.00	1,600.0000 24,000.00	-36.00 % -13,500.00	1,100.0000 16,500.00	-56.00 % -21,000.00	1,200.0000 18,000.00	-52.00 % -19,500.00
64	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	-36.00 % -1,800.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00	-50.00 % -2,500.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-40.00 % -2,000.00
65	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 177.0000	L.F.	13.0000 2,301.00	15.0000 2,655.00	15.38 % 354.00	12.5000 2,212.50	-3.85 % -88.50	13.0000 2,301.00	0.00 % 0.00
66	LOWER MANHOLE 2.0000	EACH	405.0000 810.00	350.0000 700.00	-13.58 % -110.00	300.0000 600.00	-25.93 % -210.00	525.0000 1,050.00	29.63 % 240.00
67	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	600.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	450.0000 1,800.00	-25.00 % -600.00	525.0000 2,100.00	-12.50 % -300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLIP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 80 POND ROAD 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 97071-9771 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 WOODBURN OR 970711060 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	LOWER CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	295.0000	350.0000	18.64 %	300.0000	1.69 %	375.0000	27.12 %	
			590.00	700.00	110.00	600.00	10.00	750.00	160.00	
69	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	6.0000	EACH	505.0000	600.0000	18.81 %	325.0000	-35.64 %	375.0000	-25.74 %	
			3,030.00	3,600.00	570.00	1,950.00	-1,080.00	2,250.00	-780.00	
70	LOWER VALVE BOX									
	3.0000	EACH	235.0000	350.0000	48.94 %	50.0000	-78.72 %	375.0000	59.57 %	
			705.00	1,050.00	345.00	150.00	-555.00	1,125.00	420.00	
71	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	6.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	375.0000	50.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	2,250.00	750.00	
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
73	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
74	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
75	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				0.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
76	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	440.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	1.8000	20.00 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			660.00	660.00	0.00	792.00	132.00	880.00	220.00	
77	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	325.0000	30.00 %	
			500.00	700.00	200.00	600.00	100.00	650.00	150.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/18/2012

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:48

PS&E JOB NO : 13B006 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008415 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : TA4325  
 HWY : SR 000,024,026  
 TITLE : SR 26  
 OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET  
 PHASE 2  
 13B006  
 PROJECT : HSLP - 0026(026), STPH-0026(032)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 21 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 80 POND ROAD 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 97071-9771 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 WOODBURN OR 970711060 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
78	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	500.0000	-9.09 %	425.0000	-22.73 %	550.0000	0.00 %	
			550.00	500.00	-50.00	425.00	-125.00	550.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,107,984.40</u>	<u>\$1,043,493.44</u>	-5.82%	<u>\$1,066,314.16</u>	-3.76%	<u>\$1,068,883.75</u>	-3.53%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,107,984.40</u>	<u>\$1,043,493.44</u>	-5.82%	<u>\$1,066,314.16</u>	-3.76%	<u>\$1,068,883.75</u>	-3.53%	